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Australia Mr. Mike Close president@asac.asn.au

Austria Mr. Michael Feinig fallmann.gabriela@aeroclub.at

Brazil Mr. Flávio Oliva vicepresidente@cab.org.br

Canada Mrs. Mary Anne Stevens MaryAnne.Stevens@tbs-sct.gc.ca

Chinese Taipei Dr. Elsa L.C. Mai elsamark@yahoo.com

Czech Rep. Mr. Vladimir Machula v.machula@gmail.com

Finland Mr. Petteri Tarma petteri.tarma@finnair.com

France Mr. Bruno Delor b.delor@comite.ffam.asso.fr

Germany Mr. Wolfgang Müther w.muether@web.de

Hong Kong, China Mr. Andy Chau andywkchau@yahoo.com

Ireland Mr. Tom McCormack mccormack.tom@gmail.com

Italy Mr. Giuseppe Leoni presidente@aeroclubitalia.it

Japan Mr. Hiroyasu Hagio hmhagio@yahoo.co.jp

Korea Mr. Youngduck Lee fkaero@chol.com

Luxemburg Mr. Claude Eschette eschette.claude@internet.lu

Mexico Ing. José Peña Buenrostro josepbuenrostro@hotmail.com

New Zealand Mrs. Elizabeth King lizking@clear.net.nz

Norway Mr. Rolf Liland rlila@me.com

Poland Mr. Wlodzimierz Skalik wskalik@wilga.pl

Portugal Mr. Francisco José Fialho Nunes francisconunes@aecp.pt

Russia Mr. Vladimir Ivanov niva50@mail.ru

Spain Mr. Pedro Cabañero Marimón pedro.perecab@gmail.com

Sweden Mr. Bengt Lindgren bengt.lindgren@flygsport.se

Switzerland Mr. Yves Joel Burkhardt burkhardt@aeroclub.ch

Thailand Mr. Veerayuth Didyasarin pilottang55@yahoo.com

United Kingdom Mr. Robert Hughes sportflying@gmail.com

USA Mr. Jonathan Gaffney jgaffney@naa.aero
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FAI Air Sport General Commission Mr. Graeme Windsor graemeapf@ozemail.com.au

FAI Ballooning Commission Mr. Jean-Claude Weber jwe@pt.lu

FAI General Aviation Commission Mr. Rodney Blois rblois@mikepapa.fsnet.co.uk

FAI Gliding Commission Mr. Eric Mozer emozer@me.com

FAI Aeromodelling Commission Mr. Antonis Papadopoulos apap@hol.gr

FAI Parachuting Commission Mr. Graeme Windsor graemeapf@ozemail.com.au

FAI Aerobatics Commission Mr. Nicholas Harold Buckenham nick@nickandjenb.co.uk

FAI Hang Gliding & Paragliding 
Commission

Mr. Stéphane Malbos stefmalbos@orange.fr

FAI Astronautic Records Commission Mr. Anu Ojha anuo@spacecentre.co.uk

FAI Rotorcraft Commission Mr. David Hamilton david@davidhamiltonsurveyors.co.uk

FAI Microlight & Paramotor Commission Mr. Wolfgang Lintl wolfgang.lintl@t-online.de

FAI Amateur-built & Experimental Aircraft 
Commission

Mr. Alfons Hubmann alfons@hubmann.ch
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